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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
Item 0200 CASH
A.0200 CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 46,427.56 46,427.56
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 46,427.56 0.00
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 12 JE 335 12/06/2016 1,731.48 1,731.48
PAYS 12 6 2016
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 408 12/06/2016 1,731.48 0.00
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 45,692.65 45,692.65
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 45,692.65 0.00
TO CHECKING AB 12A - TO CHECKING AB 12 A 12 14 12 JE 337 12/14/2016 26,786.75 26,786.75
2016
BOND PAYMENT - JOURNAL ENTRIES 12/14/16 12 JE 338 12/14/2016 57,600.00 (30,813.25)
FSA HANDBOOK FEES - JOURNAL ENTRIES 12/14/16 12 JE 338 12/14/2016 380.25 (31,193.50)
TO CHECKING BOND PAYMENET - JOURNAL ENTRIES 12 JE 338 12/14/2016 57,600.00 26,406.50
12/14/16
TO CHECKING FSA HANDBOOK FEES - JOURNAL 12 JE 338 12/14/2016 380.25 26,786.75
ENTRIES 12/14/16
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 410 12/14/2016 26,786.75 0.00
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS 2 - TO CHECKING EARLY 12 JE 339 12/21/2016 1,032.95 1,032.95
PAYS 12/21/2016
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 412 12/21/2016 1,032.95 0.00
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 413 12/22/2016 370.00 370.00
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 43,468.94 43,838.94
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 43,468.94 370.00
TO CHECKING AB 12B 12 JE 340 12/30/2016 68,998.55 69,368.55
RECORD VOIDED CHECK 6137 MON CTY HEALTH - 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 370.00 68,998.55
JOURNAL ENTRIES 12/30/16
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 416 12/30/2016 68,998.55 0.00
b Ending Balance - - - - 292,489.13 292,489.13 0.00
Item 0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS Beginning Balance - - - - 1,801,164.32
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 46,427.56 1,754,736.76
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 12 JE 335 12/06/2016 1,731.48 1,753,005.28
PAYS 12 6 2016
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 45,692.65 1,707,312.63
TO CHECKING AB 12A - TO CHECKING AB 12 A 12 14 12 JE 337 12/14/2016 26,786.75 1,680,525.88
2016
RECORD ESCROW INTEREST TO GENERAL FUND - 12 JE 338 12/14/2016 18.72 1,680,544.60
JOURNAL ENTRIES 12/14/16
TO CHECKING BOND PAYMENT - JOURNAL ENTRIES 12 JE 338 12/14/2016 57,600.00 1,622,944.60
12/14/16
TO CHECKING FSA HANDBOOK FEES - JOURNAL 12 JE 338 12/14/2016 380.25 1,622,564.35
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
Item 0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
ENTRIES 12/14/16
TO RECORD FUEL CHARGES - JOURNAL ENTRIES 12 JE 338 12/14/2016 1,281.71 1,621,282.64
12/14/16
DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 22,398.51 1,643,681.15
TO CHECKING EARLLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 12 JE 339 12/21/2016 1,032.95 1,642,648.20
PAYS 12/21/2016
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 43,468.94 1,599,179.26
DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 135,510.11 1,734,689.37
TO CHECKING AB 12B 12 JE 340 12/30/2016 68,998.55 1,665,690.82
RECORD RETURNED CHECKS HASKINS JACKMAN - 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 185.00 1,665,505.82
JOURNAL ENTRIES 12/30/16
RECORD VOIDED CHECK 6137 MON CTY HEALTH - 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 370.00 1,665,875.82
JOURNAL ENTRIES 12/30/16
REIMBURSE LABOR PARK SEWER - JOURNAL 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 6,689.48 1,672,565.30
ENTRIES 12/30/16
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTIO - JOURNAL ENTRIES 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 34,000.00 1,638,565.30
12/30/16
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JOURNAL 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 15,000.00 1,623,565.30
ENTRIES 12/30/16
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JOURNAL 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 15,000.00 1,608,565.30
ENTRIES 12/30/16
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JOURNAL 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 36,000.00 1,572,565.30
ENTRIES 12/30/16
TOWN JUSTICES NOV 2016 COURT FUNDS - JOURNAL 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 9,265.00 1,581,830.30
ENTRIES 12/30/16
INTEREST 12/30 - INTEREST EARNINGS 12/30/2016 12 JE 342 12/30/2016 76.96 1,581,907.26
kkk Ending Balance - - - - 174,328.78 393,585.84 1,581,907.26
Item 0210 PETTY CASH
A.0210 PETTY CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 710.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 710.00
Item 0380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
A.0380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
ACCTS REC WEGMANS HASKINS JACKMAN - MONTH 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 2,185.00 2,185.00
END 12/30/2016
e Ending Balance - - - - 2,185.00 0.00 2,185.00
Item 0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE
A.0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 2,312,426.00
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1517 12/30/2016 1,430.00 2,313,856.00

PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
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Account No.
Document No.

Description
Vendor Name / Remarks

Period

Jnl Cat
Code

Jnl No.

Trans
Date

Debit

Credit

Balance

Fund A
Type A
Item 0510
A.0510

Item 0522
A.0522

GENERAL FUND
Asset
ESTIMATED REVENUE

ESTIMATED REVENUE

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016

EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURES

POSTED FROM CHILD A.9035.800, A.7110.100,
A.1410.100, A.7020.100, A.6772.100, A.1355.100,
A.1330.100, A.1310.100, A.9030.800, A.7310.100,
A.1420.100, A.1620.100, A.1621.100, A.1622.100,
A.3510.100, A.5010.100, A.1010.100, A.1110.100,
A.1220.100 -- PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5182.400, A.1610.400,
A.7020.400 -- ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1010.100, A.1110.100,
A.9035.800, A.9030.800, A.7310.100, A.7110.100,
A.7020.100, A.6772.100, A.5010.100, A.3510.100,
A.1622.100, A.1621.100, A.1620.100, A.1420.100,
A.1410.100, A.1355.100, A.1330.100, A.1310.100,
A.1220.100 -- PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1220.400, A.9710.604,
A.3510.400, A.8810.400, A.9710.704, A.1010.400 -- FSA
FEES - JOURNAL ENTRIES 12/14/16

POSTED FROM CHILD A.8810.400, A.5132.400,
A.7140.400, A.1670.400, A.1621.400, A.7140.400,
A.1110.400, A.7140.400, A.7140.400, A.1610.400,
A.7310.400, A.1310.400, A.6772.414, A.7310.400,
A.5132.400, A.6772.414, A.7140.400, A.7140.400,
A.1620.401, A.1621.401, A.1622.401, A.7020.400,
A.7310.400, A.1622.401, A.1621.401, A.7620.400,
A.1310.400, A.1620.400, A.1621.400, A.7110.400,
A.1622.400, A.8810.400, A.5132.400, A.7020.400,

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

*kkk

12

12

12

12

12

PR

AP

PR

JE

AP

1519

1521

1523

1524

1525

1526

1527

Ending Balance - - - -

Beginning Balance - - - -

114

407

115

338

409

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/02/2016

12/06/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

30,000.00
35,000.00
13,000.00
34,000.00
31,000.00
12,000.00

10,000.00

166,430.00

46,427.56

1,731.48

45,692.65

59,261.96

19,586.25

0.00

2,343,856.00
2,378,856.00
2,391,856.00
2,425,856.00
2,456,856.00
2,468,856.00

2,478,856.00

2,478,856.00

2,035,925.19
2,082,352.75

2,084,084.23

2,129,776.88

2,189,038.84

2,208,625.09
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Account No.
Document No.

Description
Vendor Name / Remarks

Jnl Cat
Period Code

Trans

Jnl No. Date

Debit

Credit

Balance

Fund A
Type A
Item 0522
A.0522

GENERAL FUND
Asset
EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURES

A.6772.414, A.7620.401, A.6772.414, A.1010.400,
A.1410.400, A.7020.400, A.7310.400, A.7140.400,
A.1680.400, A.1680.400, A.1440.400, A.1440.400,
A.1620.400, A.1621.400, A.1622.400, A.5132.400,
A.7110.400, A.8810.400, A.7140.400, A.1621.400,
A.1620.400, A.5132.400, A.3510.400, A.1670.400,
A.3510.400, A.5010.400, A.1410.400 -- FLAGPOLE
REPAIR - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400, A.1622.400,
A.8810.400 -- ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.400 -- FROM CANCEL OF
DETAIL - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 161666;
MONROE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9035.800, A.7310.100,
A.1410.100, A.7110.100, A.7020.100, A.6772.100,
A.1355.100, A.1330.100, A.9030.800, A.1010.100,
A.1420.100, A.1620.100, A.1621.100, A.1622.100,
A.3510.100, A.5010.100, A.1110.100, A.1220.100,
A.1310.100 -- PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9901.900, A.9901.900,
A.9901.900, A.9901.900 -- TO RESERVES PER
RESOLUTION - JOURNAL ENTRIES 12/30/16
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1410.100, A.9050.800,
A.7110.400, A.9035.800, A.9030.800, A.6772.100,
A.7310.100, A.7110.100, A.7020.100, A.5010.100,
A.3510.100, A.1622.100, A.1621.100, A.1620.100,
A.7310.400, A.1355.100, A.1330.100, A.1310.100,
A.1110.100 -- PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END
12/30/2016

POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- ENCUMBER
BROCKPORT SCHOOL BUS TRIP - ENCUMBRANCE
2016

POSTED FROM CHILD A.9050.800 -- TO RECORD
ACTUAL UNEMPLOYMENT ENCUMBERANCE VS
ESTIMATE - TO RECORD ACTUAL UNEMPLOYMENT
ENCUMBERANCE VS ESTIMATED

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1670.400, A.7140.400,
A.1620.401, A.8090.400, A.1420.400, A.7020.400,
A.7110.400, A.1622.401, A.1010.400, A.1110.400,
A.1110.400, A.1110.400, A.1620.400, A.1622.400,
A.1621.400, A.3510.400, A.5132.400, A.8090.400,
A.7310.400, A.1110.400, A.8090.400, A.1110.400,
A.1220.400, A.8090.400, A.7110.400, A.1220.400,
A.7310.400, A.7310.400, A.7020.400, A.1330.400,
A.7620.401, A.7110.400, A.3510.400, A.5132.400,

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

AP

AP

PR

JE

JE

JE

JE

AP

411

414

116

341

344

345

346

415

12/21/2016

12/22/2016

12/29/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

1,032.95

43,468.94

100,000.00

12,846.87

124.82

13,158.83

370.00

252.00

2,209,658.04

2,209,288.04

2,252,756.98

2,352,756.98

2,365,603.85

2,365,728.67

2,365,476.67

2,378,635.50
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Account No.

Document No.

Description
Vendor Name / Remarks

Jnl Cat Trans
Period Code Jnl No. Date

Debit

Credit Balance

Fund A
Type A
Item 0522
A.0522

Item 0599
A.0599

GENERAL FUND
Asset

EXPENDITURES
EXPENDITURES

A.7310.400, A.7140.400, A.7310.400, A.6772.414,
A.6772.414, A.7620.400, A.7620.401, A.7620.400,
A.1310.400, A.7110.400, A.1620.401, A.1621.401,
A.1622.401, A.1220.400, A.1610.400, A.7020.400,
A.1621.401 -- SCHOOL TAX RECEIPT MAILING - BATCH

VOUCHER POSTING

*kkk

Ending Balance - - - -

APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE

APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.
PER RES 12/29/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1451 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1452 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1453 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1454 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1455 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1456 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1457 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1458 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1459 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1460 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1461 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1462 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1463 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1464 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1465 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1466 12/30/2016

105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1467 12/30/2016

Beginning Balance - - - -

343,332.31

150.00

800.00

400.00

100.00

500.00

100.00

5,500.00

8,500.00

622.00 2,378,635.50

261,177.00
261,327.00

800.00 260,527.00
261,327.00

400.00 260,927.00
261,327.00

100.00 261,227.00
261,327.00

500.00 260,827.00
261,327.00

100.00 261,227.00
1,400.00 259,827.00
259,927.00

5,500.00 254,427.00
259,927.00

8,500.00 251,427.00
259,927.00

1,500.00 258,427.00
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
Item 0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1468 12/30/2016 1,500.00 259,927.00
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1469 12/30/2016 3,500.00 256,427.00
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1470 12/30/2016 3,500.00 259,927.00
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1471 12/30/2016 300.00 259,627.00
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1472 12/30/2016 300.00 259,927.00
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1473 12/30/2016 150.00 259,777.00
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1474 12/30/2016 1,400.00 261,177.00
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1475 12/30/2016 1,200.00 259,977.00
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1476 12/30/2016 1,200.00 261,177.00
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1477 12/30/2016 1,000.00 260,177.00
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1478 12/30/2016 1,000.00 261,177.00
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1517 12/30/2016 1,430.00 259,747.00
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1518 12/30/2016 1,430.00 261,177.00
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1519 12/30/2016 30,000.00 231,177.00
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1520 12/30/2016 30,000.00 261,177.00
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1521 12/30/2016 35,000.00 226,177.00
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1522 12/30/2016 35,000.00 261,177.00
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1523 12/30/2016 13,000.00 248,177.00
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1524 12/30/2016 34,000.00 214,177.00
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1525 12/30/2016 31,000.00 183,177.00
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1526 12/30/2016 12,000.00 171,177.00
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1527 12/30/2016 10,000.00 161,177.00
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
12 CNTL 1528 12/30/2016 100,000.00 261,177.00
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
Item 0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 107 - TO MOVE FUNDS 12 CNTL 1536 12/30/2016 15,000.00 246,177.00
TO RESERVE PER RESOLUTION 12/29/16
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 107 - TO MOVE FUNDS 12 CNTL 1537 12/30/2016 15,000.00 261,177.00
TO RESERVE PER RESOLUTION 12/29/16
ek Ending Balance - - - - 206,380.00 206,380.00 261,177.00
Type L Liability
Item 0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 12 AP 407 12/06/2016 1,731.48 (1,731.48)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 408 12/06/2016 1,731.48 0.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 26,786.75 (26,786.75)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 410 12/14/2016 26,786.75 0.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 12 AP 411 12/21/2016 1,032.95 (1,032.95)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 412 12/21/2016 1,032.95 0.00
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 413 12/22/2016 370.00 (370.00)
161666 MONROE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH - FROM 12 AP 414 12/22/2016 370.00 0.00
DELETE OF VOUCHER # 161666; MONROE COUNTY
DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH
ALTITUDE ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 257.40 (257.40)
HOMETOWN ENERGY ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 505.44 (762.84)
12/30/2016
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 11,184.03 (11,946.87)
UNEMPLOYMENT BRYANT ENCUMBERED - MONTH 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 900.00 (12,846.87)
END 12/30/2016
ENCUMBER BROCKPORT SCHOOL BUS TRIP - 12 JE 345 12/30/2016 124.82 (12,971.69)
ENCUMBRANCE 2016
TO RECORD ACTUAL UNEMPLOYMENT 12 JE 346 12/30/2016 252.00 (12,719.69)
ENCUMBERANCE VS ESTIMATED
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 68,998.55 (81,718.24)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 416 12/30/2016 68,998.55 (12,719.69)
foiald Ending Balance - - - - 99,171.73 111,891.42 (12,719.69)
Item 0690 OVERPAYMENTS
A.0690 OVERPAYMENTS Beginning Balance - - - - (7,174.50)
161680 VILLAGE TREASURER - SHARE OF 2016 COURT 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 75.00 (7,099.50)
FUNDS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161674 STATE COMPTROLLER - SHARE OF OCT 2016 COURT 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 7,099.50 0.00
FUNDS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
RECORD SHARE NOV 2016 COURT FUNDS - JOURNAL 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 3,499.00 3,499.00
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type L Liability
Item 0690 OVERPAYMENTS
A.0690 OVERPAYMENTS
ENTRIES 12/30/16
TOWN JUSTICES NOV 2016 COURT FUNDS - JOURNAL 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 9,265.00 (5,766.00)
ENTRIES 12/30/16
161776 STATE COMPTROLLER - SHARE OF NOV 2016 COURT 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 5,766.00 0.00
FUNDS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 16,439.50 9,265.00 0.00
Type F Fund Balance
Item 0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
A.0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED Beginning Balance - - - - (1,450,889.38)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,450,889.38)
Item 0960 APPROPRIATIONS
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (2,573,603.00)
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1451 12/30/2016 150.00 (2,573,753.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1452 12/30/2016 800.00 (2,572,953.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1453 12/30/2016 800.00 (2,573,753.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1454 12/30/2016 400.00 (2,573,353.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1455 12/30/2016 400.00 (2,573,753.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1456 12/30/2016 100.00 (2,573,653.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1457 12/30/2016 100.00 (2,573,753.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1458 12/30/2016 500.00 (2,573,253.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1459 12/30/2016 500.00 (2,573,753.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1460 12/30/2016 100.00 (2,573,653.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1461 12/30/2016 1,400.00 (2,572,253.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1462 12/30/2016 100.00 (2,572,353.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1463 12/30/2016 5,500.00 (2,566,853.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1464 12/30/2016 5,500.00 (2,572,353.00)

PER RES 12/29/2016
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type F Fund Balance
Item 0960 APPROPRIATIONS
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1465 12/30/2016 8,500.00 (2,563,853.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1466 12/30/2016 8,500.00 (2,572,353.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1467 12/30/2016 1,500.00 (2,570,853.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1468 12/30/2016 1,500.00 (2,572,353.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1469 12/30/2016 3,500.00 (2,568,853.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1470 12/30/2016 3,500.00 (2,572,353.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1471 12/30/2016 300.00 (2,572,053.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1472 12/30/2016 300.00 (2,572,353.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1473 12/30/2016 150.00 (2,572,203.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1474 12/30/2016 1,400.00 (2,573,603.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1475 12/30/2016 1,200.00 (2,572,403.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1476 12/30/2016 1,200.00 (2,573,603.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1477 12/30/2016 1,000.00 (2,572,603.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 105 - BUDJET MODS 12 CNTL 1478 12/30/2016 1,000.00 (2,573,603.00)
PER RES 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1518 12/30/2016 1,430.00 (2,575,033.00)
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1520 12/30/2016 30,000.00 (2,605,033.00)
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1522 12/30/2016 35,000.00 (2,640,033.00)
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 106 - BUDGET MODS 12 CNTL 1528 12/30/2016 100,000.00 (2,740,033.00)
PER RESOLUTION 12/29/2016
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 107 - TO MOVE FUNDS 12 CNTL 1536 12/30/2016 15,000.00 (2,725,033.00)
TO RESERVE PER RESOLUTION 12/29/16
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 107 - TO MOVE FUNDS 12 CNTL 1537 12/30/2016 15,000.00 (2,740,033.00)
TO RESERVE PER RESOLUTION 12/29/16
Fkkk Ending Balance - - - - 39,950.00 206,380.00 (2.740,033.00)
Item 0980 REVENUES
A.0980 REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - (2,379,735.63)
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Account No.

Document No.

Description

Vendor Name / Remarks

Period

Jnl Cat
Code

Jnl No.

Trans
Date

Debit

Credit

Balance

Fund A
Type F
Item 0980
A.0980

Type R
Item 1001
A.1001

Item 1081
A.1081

GENERAL FUND

Fund Balance
REVENUES
REVENUES

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000 -- RECORD

12

ESCROW INTEREST GENERAL FUND - JOURNAL

ENTRIES 12/14/16

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- WITHDREW YOGA 12

- BATCH VOUCHER POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1255.000, A.2001.000,
A.2544.000, A.1550.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000,
A.2192.000, A.2001.000, A.2012.000, A.2300.000,
A.2349.000, A.2401.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000, A.1090.000,
A.2001.000, A.2012.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000,

12

A.2001.000 -- A1255 - 19366 - DETAIL GR POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2192.000,

A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2012.000, A.2011.000,
A.2011.000, A.2268.000, A.2001.000, A.2011.000,
A.2001.000, A.2011.000, A.2001.000, A.2192.000,
A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000, A.2025.000,
A.2001.000, A.2410.000, A.3005.000, A.2192.000,
A.2190.000, A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000,

12

A.2001.000, A.2300.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000 -- A2001

- 19379 - DETAIL GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2025.000, A.2001.000 --

12

RECORD RETURNED CHECK JACKMAN - JOURNAL

ENTRIES 12/30/16
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2610.000, A.5031.000 --

12

RECORD SHARE NOV 2016 COURT FUNDS - JOURNAL

ENTRIES 12/30/16

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000 -- INTEREST 12/30 - 12

INTEREST EARNINGS 12/30/2016

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2020.000 -- ACCTS 12
REC HASKINS JACKMAN - MONTH END 12/30/2016

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.3005.000 --

12

REFUND HOME ALONE CLASS - BATCH VOUCHER

POSTING

Revenue

REAL PROPERTY TAXES
REAL PROPERTY TAXES

OTHER PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
OTHER PAYMENTS LIEU OF TAXES

JE

AP

GR

GR

JE

JE

JE

JE

AP

Kkkk

*kkk

338

409

111

112

341

341

342

344

415

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/15/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

Ending Balance - - - -

Beginning Balance - - - -

Ending Balance - - - -

Beginning Balance - - - -

26.00

185.00

50,073.72

50,284.72

0.00

18.72

22,398.51

135,510.11

10,188.48

76.96

2,185.00

170,377.78

0.00

(2,379,754.35)

(2,379,728.35)

(2,402,126.86)

(2,537,636.97)

(2,537,451.97)

(2,547,640.45)

(2,547,717.41)
(2,549,902.41)

(2,499,828.69)

(2,499,828.69)

(1,507,951.00)

(1,507,951.00)

(10,794.48)
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type R Revenue
ltem 1081 OTHER PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
A.1081 OTHER PAYMENTS LIEU OF TAXES
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (10,794.48)
Item 1090 INTEREST & PENALTIES ON REAL PROP TAX
A.1090 INT & PENALTIES REAL PROP TAX Beginning Balance - - - - (35,693.60)
2355 A1090 - 19375 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 5,307.30 (41,000.90)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 5,307.30 (41,000.90)
Item 1230 TREASURER FEES
A.1230 AMINISTRATIVE ESCROW FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
ltem 1255 CLERK FEES
A.1255 CLERK FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (2,293.90)
2347 A1255 - 19366 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 84.55 (2,378.45)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 84.55 (2,378.45)
Item 1550 PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES
A.1550 PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,360.00)
2347 A1550 - 19366 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 180.00 (1,540.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - e 460:00 (1,540.00)
Item 2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - (215,268.31)
161653 DONNA DEMUNCK - WITHDREW YOGA - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 26.00 (215,242.31)
VOUCHER POSTING
2343 A2001 - 19362 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 284.00 (215,526.31)
2345 A2001 - 19364 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 211.00 (215,737.31)
2346 A2001 - 19365 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 908.90 (216,646.21)
2351 A2001 - 19370 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 1,319.00 (217,965.21)
2352 A2001 - 19372 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 231.00 (218,196.21)
2353 A2001 - 19373 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 65.00 (218,261.21)
2354 A2001 - 19374 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 340.00 (218,601.21)
2356 A2001 - 19376 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 1,506.36 (220,107.57)
2357 A2001 - 19377 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 164.00 (220,271.57)
2358 A2001 - 19378 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 102.00 (220,373.57)
2359 A2001 - 19379 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 384.75 (220,758.32)
2360 A2001 - 19380 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 252.56 (221,010.88)
2361 A2001 - 19381 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 1,058.56 (222,069.44)
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type R Revenue
Item 2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES
2364 A2001 - 19384 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 316.00 (222,385.44)
2365 A2001 - 19385 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 294.00 (222,679.44)
2367 A2001 - 19387 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 2,496.71 (225,176.15)
2369 A2001 - 19389 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 372.00 (225,548.15)
2370 A2001 - 19390 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 1,908.00 (227,456.15)
2371 A2001 - 19391 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 502.00 (227,958.15)
2376 A2001 - 19396 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 1,228.00 (229,186.15)
2377 A2001 - 19397 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 1,864.24 (231,050.39)
2378 A2001 - 19398 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 1,018.00 (232,068.39)
2380 A2001 - 19400 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 474.00 (232,542.39)
2381 A2001 - 19401 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 738.50 (233,280.89)
RECORD RETURNED CHECKHASKINS - JOURNAL 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 60.00 (233,220.89)
ENTRIES 12/30/16
ACCTS REC HASKINS JACKMAN - MONTH END 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 185.00 (233,405.89)
12/30/2016
161719 HEATHER BONCZYK - REFUND HOME ALONE CLASS - 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 40.00 (233,365.89)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 126.00 18,223.58 (233,365.89)
Item 2011 SENIOR CENTER PROGRAM FEES
A.2011 SENIOR CENTER PROGRAM FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (9,714.70)
2359 A2011 - 19379 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 33.00 (9,747.70)
2361 A2011 - 19381 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 33.00 (9,780.70)
2364 A2011 - 19384 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 33.00 (9,813.70)
2366 A2011 - 19386 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 204.47 (10,018.17)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 303.47 (10,018.17)
Iltem 2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS
A.2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (3,181.23)
2356 A2012 - 19376 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 218.00 (3,399.23)
2358 A2012 - 19378 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 55.50 (3,454.73)
2361 A2012 - 19381 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 13.00 (3,467.73)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 286.50 (3,467.73)
Item 2013 PARK CONCESSIONS
A.2013 PARK CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (4,108.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (4,108.00)

Item 2020

COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAMS
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Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type R Revenue
Item 2020 COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAMS
A.2020 COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAM Beginning Balance - - - - (4,000.00)
ACCTS REC WEGMANS - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 2,000.00 (6,000.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 2,000.00 (6,000.00)
Item 2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE
A.2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (19,650.00)
2345 A2025 - 19364 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 475.00 (20,125.00)
2353 A2025 - 19373 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 200.00 (20,325.00)
2356 A2025 - 19376 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 200.00 (20,525.00)
2369 A2025 - 19389 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 40.00 (20,565.00)
2370 A2025 - 19390 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 125.00 (20,690.00)
2376 A2025 - 19396 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 950.00 (21,640.00)
RECORD RETURNED CHECK JACKMAN - JOURNAL 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 125.00 (21,515.00)
ENTRIES 12/30/16
ok Ending Balance - - - - 125.00 1,990.00 (21,515.00)
Item 2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE
A.2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE Beginning Balance - - - - (13,022.50)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (13,022.50)
ltem 2027 PARK FACILITY USE
A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (10,320.47)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (10,320.47)
Item 2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING
A.2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING Beginning Balance - - - - (34,000.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (34,000.00)
Item 2090 MUSEUM CHARGES (ADMISSIONS)
A.2090 HISTORICAL EVENT REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
ltem 2130 REFUSE AND GARBAGE CHARGES
A.2130 REFUSE & GARBAGE CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00

Item 2190

SALE OF CEMETARY LOTS
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type R Revenue
Item 2190 SALE OF CEMETARY LOTS
A.2190 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS Beginning Balance - - - - (27,600.00)
2375 A2190 - 19395 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 600.00 (28,200.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 600.00 (28,200.00)
Item 2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES
A.2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES Beginning Balance - - - - (26,272.00)
2344 A2192 - 19363 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 125.00 (26,397.00)
2368 A2192 - 19388 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 200.00 (26,597.00)
2374 A2192 - 19394 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 400.00 (26,997.00)
2382 A2192 - 19403 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 125.00 (27,122.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 850.00 (27,122.00)
Item 2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET
A.2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2268 DOG CONTROL SVC'S, OTHER GOVTS
A.2268 DOG CONTROL SVCS, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - (1,100.00)
2363 A2268 - 19383 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 320.00 (1,420.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 320.00 (1,420.00)
Item 2300 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS.
A.2300 SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - (2,826.97)
2348 A2300 - 19367 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 525.62 (3,352.59)
2379 A2300 - 19399 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 109.38 (3,461.97)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 635.00 (3,461.97)
Item 2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV
A.2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV Beginning Balance - - - - (4,726.00)
2349 A2349 - 19368 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 7,630.00 (12,356.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 7,630.00 (12,356.00)
A.2349.010 COUNTY ELECTION INSPECTORS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2350 YOUTH SERVICES (COUNTY)
A.2350 YOUTH SERVICES (COUNTY) Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
ok 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

0.00
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
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Item 2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY
A.2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY Beginning Balance - - - - (132,912.00)
- Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (132,912.00)
Item 2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS
A.2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS Beginning Balance - - - - (16,284.53)
RECORD ESCROW INTEREST GENERAL FUND - 12 JE 338 12/14/2016 18.72 (16,303.25)
JOURNAL ENTRIES 12/14/16
2350 A2401 - 19369 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 1,535.78 (17,839.03)
INTEREST 12/30 - INTEREST EARNINGS 12/30/2016 12 JE 342 12/30/2016 76.96 (17,915.99)
Fhkk Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,631.46 (17,915.99)
Item 2410 RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY
A.2410 RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY Beginning Balance - - - - (2,027.50)
2372 A2410 - 19392 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 150.00 (2,177.50)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 150.00 (2,177.50)
ltem 2530 GAMES OF CHANCE
A.2530 GAMES OF CHANCE Beginning Balance - - - - (10.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (10.00)
Item 2540 BINGO LICENSES
A.2540 BINGO LICENSES Beginning Balance - - - - (592.25)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (592.25)
ltem 2544 DOG LICENSES
A.2544 DOG LICENSES Beginning Balance - - - - (9,719.50)
2347 A2544 - 19366 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 111 12/15/2016 730.50 (10,450.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 73050 (10,450.00)
Item 2610 FINES AND FOREFEITED BAIL
A.2610 FINES & FOREFEITED BAIL Beginning Balance - - - - (53,641.50)
RECORD SHARE NOV 2016 COURT FUNDS - JOURNAL 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 3,499.00 (57,140.50)
ENTRIES 12/30/16
o Ending Balance - - - - e 3,499.00 (57,140.50)
Item 2650 SALE OF SCRAP/EXCESS EQUIP
A.2650 SALE OF SCRAP/EXCESS EQUIP Beginning Balance - - - - (15.99)
ek 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

(15.99)
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Item 2655 MINOR SALES
A.2655 MINOR SALES, OTHER Beginning Balance - - - - (14.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (14.00)
Item 2680 INSURANCE RECOVERIES
A.2680 INSURANCE RECOVERIES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2690 OTHER COMPENSATION FOR LOSS
A.2690 OTHER COMPENSATION FOR LOSS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
ltem 2701 REFUNDS OF PRIOR YEARS EXPENDITURES
A.2701 REFUNDS PRIOR YRS EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - (31,238.76)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (31,238.76)
Item 2705 GIFTS AND DONATIONS
A.2705 GIFTS AND DONATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
ltem 2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
A.2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - (263.50)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (263.50)
Item 3001 STATE REVENUE SHARING (PER CAPITA)
A.3001 STATE REVENUE SHARING (PER CAPITA) Beginning Balance - - - - (79,866.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (79,866.00)
Item 3005 MORTGAGE TAX
A.3005 MORTGAGE TAX Beginning Balance - - - - (119,266.94)
2373 A3005 - 19393 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 112 12/30/2016 119,266.94 (238,533.88)
161779 MONROE COUNTY DIRECTOR FINANCE - RETURN 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 50,033.72 (188,500.16)
OVERPAYMENT OF MORTGAGE TAX - BATCH
VOUCHER POSTING
ok 50,033.72 119,266.94

Item 3040

TAX MAPS AND ASSESSMENTS

Ending Balance - - - -

(188,500.16)
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Item 3040 TAX MAPS AND ASSESSMENTS
A.3040 STATE AID ASSESSMENT AID Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 3089 OTHER STATE AID
A.3089 OTHER STATE AID Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS
A.5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
REIMBURSE LABOR PARK SEWER - JOURNAL 12 JE 341 12/30/2016 6,689.48 (6,689.48)
ENTRIES 12/30/16
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 6,689.48 (6,689.48)
Type E Expense
Item 1010 TOWN BOARD
A.1010.100 TOWN BOARD.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 31,092.29
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 1,099.03 32,191.32
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 1,099.03 33,290.35
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 1,099.03 34,389.38
o Ending Balance - - - - 3,297.09 0.00 34,389.38
A.1010.400 TOWN BOARD.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 2,202.88
HANDBOOK FEES - JOURNAL ENTRIES 12/14/16 12 JE 338 12/14/2016 28.00 2,230.88
161683 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - BOARD VACANCIES 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 192.00 2,422.88
COMMITTEE VACANCIES - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
161721 CHASE CARD SERVICES - SURVEY MONKEY - BATCH 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 26.00 2,448.88
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 246.00 0.00 2,448.88
Item 1110 JUSTICES
A.1110.100 JUSTICES.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 78,762.84
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 3,350.84 82,113.68
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 3,451.34 85,565.02
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 3,321.84 88,886.86
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 175.00 89,061.86
. Ending Balance - - - - 10,299.02 0.00 89,061.86
A.1110.200 JUSTICES.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
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Item 1110 JUSTICES
A.1110.200 JUSTICES.EQUIPMENT
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1110.400 JUSTICES.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 10,248.76
161651 C.O.P. SECURITY INC. - COURT SECURITY - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 202.50 10,451.26
VOUCHER POSTING
161722 C.O.P. SECURITY INC. - COURT SECURITY - BATCH 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 256.50 10,707.76
VOUCHER POSTING
161723 C.O.P. SECURITY INC. - COURT SECURITY - BATCH 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 128.25 10,836.01
VOUCHER POSTING
161725 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE SERVICE - 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 148.31 10,984.32
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161733 M. E. SERVICES COMMUNICATION, INC. - SPANISH 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 97.40 11,081.72
INTERPRETER - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161730 ANN P. LAPINE - STENO COURT - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 100.00 11,181.72
POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 932.96 0.00 11,181.72
Item 1220 SUPERVISOR
A.1220.100 SUPERVISOR.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 23,326.06
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 996.84 24,322.90
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 996.84 25,319.74
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 996.84 26,316.58
. Ending Balance - - - - 2,990.52 0.00 26,316.58
A.1220.400 SUPERVISOR.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 17,035.99
FSA FEES - JOURNAL ENTRIES 12/14/16 12 JE 338 12/14/2016 352.25 17,388.24
161734 PAYCHEX MAJOR MARKET SERVICES - PROCESS PR 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 581.43 17,969.67
25 - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161774 PAYCHEX MAJOR MARKET SERVICES - PROCESS PR 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 582.28 18,551.95
26 - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161739 WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION THOMSON 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 589.00 19,140.95
REUTERS - WEST - ZONING LAW AND PRACTICE -
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 2,104.96 0.00 19,140.95
Item 1310 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
A.1310.100 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 71,395.35
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 4,591.99 75,987.34
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 3,091.99 79,079.33
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 3,091.99 82,171.32
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 328.30 82,499.62
ok 11,104.27 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

82,499.62
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Item 1310 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
A.1310.200 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1310.400 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 4,670.57
161660 INDOFF INCORPORATED - CALENDAR - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 12.99 4,683.56
VOUCHER POSTING
161677 LEISA STRABEL - MILEAGE - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 24.10 4,707.66
POSTING
161767 BERNARD P. DONEGAN INC - BOND REVIEW - BATCH 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 279.50 4,987.16
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 316.59 0.00 4,987.16
Item 1320 AUDITOR
A.1320.400 AUDITOR.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 9,125.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 9,125.00
Item 1330 TAX COLLECTION
A.1330.100 TAX COLLECTION.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 29,646.77
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 1,380.30 31,027.07
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 1,380.30 32,407.37
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 1,380.30 33,787.67
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 280.00 34,067.67
. Ending Balance - - - - 4,420.90 0.00 34,067.67
A.1330.200 TAX COLLECTION.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1330.400 TAX COLLECTION.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 912.09
161745 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGAL NOTICE TAXES - 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 52.70 964.79
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 52.70 0.00 964.79
Item 1355 ASSESSMENT
A.1355.100 ASSESSMENT.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 70,655.62
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 3,205.38 73,861.00
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 3,205.38 77,066.38
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 3,205.38 80,271.76
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 420.00 80,691.76
ok 10,036.14 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

80,691.76
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Item 1355 ASSESSMENT
A.1355.200 ASSESSMENT.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1355.400 ASSESSMENT.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 3,106.54
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 3,106.54
Item 1410 CLERK
A.1410.100 CLERK.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 57,830.10
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 2,436.98 60,267.08
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 2,436.98 62,704.06
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 2,436.98 65,141.04
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 328.30 65,469.34
i Ending Balance - - - - 7,639.24 0.00 65,469.34
A.1410.200 CLERK.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 835.99
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 835.99
A.1410.400 CLERK.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 5,308.69
161712 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGAL TRUCK RESERVE - 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 35.94 5,344.63
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161685 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGALS - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 137.84 5,482.47
POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 173.78 0.00 5,482.47
Item 1420 ATTORNEY
A.1420.100 ATTORNEY.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 29,450.58
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 1,280.46 30,731.04
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 1,280.46 32,011.50
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 1,280.46 33,291.96
. Ending Balance - - - - 3:841.38 0.00 33,291.96
A.1420.400 ATTORNEY.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 5,251.25
161718 JAMES BELL - ASSESS SPECIAL EVENTS BLD - 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 1,618.75 6,870.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 1,618.75 0.00 6,870.00
Item 1440 ENGINEER
A.1440.400 ENGINEER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 8,813.00
161698 MRB GROUP INC - ENGINEERING WAGHE - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 615.00 9,428.00

VOUCHER POSTING
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Item 1440 ENGINEER
A.1440.400 ENGINEER.CONTRACTUAL
161699 MRB GROUP INC - REVIEW FARM SPECIAL EVENTS 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 150.00 9,578.00
LAW - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 765.00 0.00 9,578.00
Item 1450 ELECTIONS
A.1450.400 ELECTIONS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 11,430.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 11,430.00
Item 1610 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS
A.1610.200 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1610.400 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.ADMIN EXP Beginning Balance - - - - 3,310.97
161628 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE BILL - BATCH 12 AP 407 12/06/2016 106.01 3,416.98
VOUCHER POSTING
161655 DUNN TIRE LLC - TIRE TAX CHARGE - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 10.06 3,427.04
VOUCHER POSTING
161777 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE BLDGS GRDS - 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 106.16 3,533.20
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 22223 0.00 3,533.20
A.1610.402 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 972.74
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 972.74
Item 1620 BUILDINGS
A.1620.100 BUILDINGS.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 25,359.07
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 1,054.60 26,413.67
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 1,011.13 27,424.80
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 1,164.57 28,589.37
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 477.04 29,066.41
Fkkk Ending Balance - - - - 3,707.34 0.00 29,066.41
A.1620.400 BUILDINGS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 15,264.74
161700 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 545.61 15,810.35
POSTING
161703 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 436.84 16,247.19
VOUCHER POSTING
161678 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 89.72 16,336.91

BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
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Item 1620 BUILDINGS
A.1620.400 BUILDINGS.CONTRACTUAL
161725 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE SERVICE - 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 308.03 16,644.94
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 1,380.20 0.00 16,644.94
A.1620.401 TOWN HALL.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 14,993.94
161669 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 58.19 15,052.13
VOUCHER POSTING
161716 AIRCON HVAC, LTD - 4TH QUARTER AIRCON - BATCH 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 220.50 15,272.63
VOUCHER POSTING
161773 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 58.19 15,330.82
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - S86:66 0.00 15,330.82
Item 1621 SWEDEN CENTER
A.1621.100 SWEDEN CENTER.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 39,588.65
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 1,778.85 41,367.50
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 1,756.67 43,124.17
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 1,920.19 45,044.36
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 857.90 45,902.26
. Ending Balance - - - - 6,313.61 0.00 45,902.26
A.1621.200 SWEDEN CENTER.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1621.400 SWEDEN CENTER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 18,084.48
161700 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 636.62 18,721.10
POSTING
161703 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 268.51 18,989.61
VOUCHER POSTING
161678 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 189.89 19,179.50
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161649 BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS - WATER BILL - 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 77.41 19,256.91
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161725 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE SERVICE - 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 193.95 19,450.86
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 1,366.38 0.00 19,450.86
A.1621.401 SENIOR CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 23,749.95
161673 ROCHESTER FIRE EQUIPMENT - FIRE SYSTEM 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 155.40 23,905.35
INSPECTION - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161669 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 57.64 23,962.99

VOUCHER POSTING
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Item 1621 SWEDEN CENTER
A.1621.401 SENIOR CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE
161716 AIRCON HVAC, LTD - 4TH QUARTER AIRCON - BATCH 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 220.50 24,183.49
VOUCHER POSTING
161773 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 57.64 24,241.13
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 491.18 0.00 24,241.13
Item 1622 COMMUNITY CENTER
A.1622.100 COMMUNITY CENTER.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 45,460.23
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 2,029.60 47,489.83
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 2,032.64 49,522.47
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 2,253.20 51,775.67
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 937.79 52,713.46
o Ending Balance - - - - 7,:253.23 0.00 52,713.46
A.1622.200 COMMUNITY CENTER.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1622.400 COMMUNITY CENTER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 31,579.27
161700 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 1,576.77 33,156.04
POSTING
161678 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 224.90 33,380.94
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161714 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 12 AP 411 12/21/2016 953.09 34,334.03
VOUCHER POSTING
161725 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE SERVICE - 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 285.22 34,619.25
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 3,039.98 0.00 34,619.25
A.1622.401 COMMUNITY CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 15,045.42
161673 ROCHESTER FIRE EQUIPMENT - FIRE SYSTEM 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 127.85 15,173.27
INSPECTION - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161669 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 70.74 15,244.01
VOUCHER POSTING
161773 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 70.74 15,314.75
VOUCHER POSTING
161721 CHASE CARD SERVICES - REPAIRS - BATCH 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 89.87 15,404.62
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 359.20 0.00 15,404.62
ltem 1660 CENTRAL STOREROOM
A.1660.400 CENTRAL STOREROOM.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 681.00
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Item 1660 CENTRAL STOREROOM
A.1660.400 CENTRAL STOREROOM.CONTRACTUAL
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 681.00
Item 1661 SR CENTER
A.1661.400 SR CENTER.OFFICE SUPPLIES Beginning Balance - - - - 658.83
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 658.83
Item 1662 COMMUNITY CENTER
A.1662.400 COMMUNITY CENTER.OFFICE SUPPLIES Beginning Balance - - - - 1,821.74
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 1,821.74
Item 1670 CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING
A.1670.400 CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING Beginning Balance - - - - 19,205.63
161709 USHERWOOD BUSINESS EQUIPMENT INC. 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 53.51 19,259.14
USHERWOOD OFFICE TECHNOLOGY - COPIER
CONTRACT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161648 APPLIED BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. - POSTAGE - 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 900.00 20,159.14
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161715 APPLIED BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. - SCHOOL TAX 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 187.22 20,346.36
RECEIPT MAILING - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 1,140.73 0.00 20,346.36
Item 1680 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING
A.1680.200 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1680.400 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 13,618.55
161693 LMT COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC - COMPUTER 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 585.00 14,203.55
SUPPORT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161697 LMT COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC - COMPUTER 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 502.50 14,706.05
SUPPORT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 1,087.50 0.00 14,706.05
Item 1910 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE
A.1910.400 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 124,621.32
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 124,621.32
Item 1920 MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION DUES
A.1920.400 MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION DUES Beginning Balance - - - - 1,100.00
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Item 1920 MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION DUES
A.1920.400 MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION DUES
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 1,100.00
Item 1930 JUDGMENTS & CLAIMS
A.1930.400 JUDGMENTS & CLAIMS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 1950 TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS ON PROPERTY
A.1950.400 TAXES & ASSESSMENTS ON PROPERTY Beginning Balance - - - - 2,121.09
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 2,121.09
Item 1990 CONTINGENT ACCOUNT
A.1990.400 CONTINGENT ACCOUNT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 3510 CONTROL OF DOGS
A.3510.100 CONTROL OF DOGS.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 24,518.38
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 1,131.36 25,649.74
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 1,101.40 26,751.14
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 1,154.64 27,905.78
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 592.11 28,497.89
. Ending Balance - - - - 3,979.51 0.00 28,497.89
A.3510.200 CONTROL OF DOGS.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.3510.400 CONTROL OF DOGS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 3,812.10
TO RECORD FUEL CHARGES - JOURNAL ENTRIES 12 JE 338 12/14/2016 399.88 4,211.98
12/14/16
161710 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE DOG - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 34.69 4,246.67
VOUCHER POSTING
161706 SPOK, INC. USA MOBILITY - DOG PAGER - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 1.95 4,248.62
VOUCHER POSTING
161755 CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. TRACTOR SUPPLY 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 50.96 4,299.58
CREDIT PLAN - DOG FOOD - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
161725 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE SERVICE - 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 45.63 4,345.21

BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
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Item 3510 CONTROL OF DOGS
A.3510.400 CONTROL OF DOGS.CONTRACTUAL
o Ending Balance - - - - 533.11 0.00 4,345.21
Item 5010 HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDANT
A.5010.100 HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDANT.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 98,461.78
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 4,237.82 102,699.60
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 4,237.81 106,937.41
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 4,237.81 111,175.22
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 658.35 111,833.57
. Ending Balance - - - - 1337179 0.00 111,833.57
A.5010.200 HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDANT.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.5010.400 HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 4,081.16
161710 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE HIGHWAY - 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 30.29 4,111.45
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - S 0.00 4,111.45
ltem 5132 GARAGE
A.5132.400 GARAGE.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 32,568.37
161700 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 712.39 33,280.76
POSTING
161703 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 416.47 33,697.23
VOUCHER POSTING
161646 UNIFIRST CORPORATION - MATS - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 119.20 33,816.43
POSTING
161678 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 55.32 33,871.75
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161664 MATTHEWS & FIELDS LUMBER - REPLACE HIGHWAY 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 324.78 34,196.53
OFFICE WINDOW - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161713 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 411 12/21/2016 26.81 34,223.34
POSTING
161756 UNIFIRST CORPORATION - MATS - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 59.60 34,282.94
POSTING
161725 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE SERVICE - 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 159.73 34,442.67
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 1,874.30 0.00 34,442.67
ltem 5182 STREET LIGHTING
A.5182.400 STREET LIGHTING.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 19,653.60
161627 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 407 12/06/2016 1,613.28 21,266.88

POSTING
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ltem 5182 STREET LIGHTING
A.5182.400 STREET LIGHTING.CONTRACTUAL
o Ending Balance - - - - 1.613.28 0.00 21,266.88
Item 6772 PROGRAMS FOR AGING
A.6772.100 PROGRAMS FOR AGING.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 32,367.10
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 1,109.70 33,476.80
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 1,421.55 34,898.35
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 1,360.80 36,259.15
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 507.60 36,766.75
. Ending Balance - - - - 4,399.65 0.00 36,766.75
A.6772.414 PROGRAMS FOR AGING.PROGRAMS Beginning Balance - - - - 10,763.29
161681 WALMART COMMUNITY - COMPUTER - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 578.00 11,341.29
VOUCHER POSTING
161682 WEGMANS FOOD MARKETS INC - FOOD SUPPLIES - 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 46.05 11,387.34
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161665 MEDICAL MOTOR SERVICE OF ROCHESTER & 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 80.00 11,467.34
MONROE COUNTY, INC. - MALL TRIP SENIORS -
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161661 DEANNA IRVINE - REIMBURSE SILVERWARE - BATCH 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 19.44 11,486.78
VOUCHER POSTING
161761 MEDICAL MOTOR SERVICE OF ROCHESTER & 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 240.00 11,726.78
MONROE COUNTY, INC. - MALL TRIP - BATCH
VOUCHER POSTING
161760 RICKI DEBAUN - SILVER SNEAKERS INSTRUCTOR - 12 AP 415 12/30/2016 210.00 11,936.78
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 117349 0.00 11,936.78
Item 7020 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR
A.7020.100 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 184,103.27
PR 24 - PAYROLL # 24 12 01 2016 12 PR 114 12/02/2016 7,768.92 191,872.19
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 15 2016 12 PR 115 12/14/2016 8,531.47 200,403.66
PR 26 - PAYROLL #26 12 29 2016 12 PR 116 12/29/2016 8,255.84 208,659.50
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - MONTH END 12/30/2016 12 JE 344 12/30/2016 3,343.09 212,002.59
o Ending Balance - - - - 27,899.32 0.00 212,002.59
A.7020.200 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 1,982.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 1,982.00
A.7020.400 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR.ADMIN EXP Beginning Balance - - - - 16,857.49
161628 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE BILL - BATCH 12 AP 407 12/06/2016 12.19 16,869.68

VOUCHER POSTING
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Item 7020 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR
A.7020.400 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR.ADMIN EXP
161679 USHERWOOD BUSINESS EQUIPMENT INC. 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 93.50 16,963.18
USHERWOOD OFFICE TECHNOLOGY - COPIER
CONTRACT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161670 PAYCHEX MAJOR MARKET SERVICES - PROCESS PR 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 579.77 17,542.95
24 - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
161687 JILL A WISNOWSKI - REIMBURSE GVRPS 12 AP 409 12/14/2016 70.00 17,612.95
CONFERENCE - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
